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86/utP t3

POTATOES

CONTROL OF GLOBODERA PALLIDA

object; To study the effects of varieties and nenaticides on numbers of
Globodera pallida and on the yie'ld of potatoes - Far Field II.

Sponsor: A.G. Uhi tehead.

Design: 3 randsnised blocks of 32 plots.

lhol e plot dirpnsions: 3.0 x 4.57.

Treatments: All

1. VAR IETY

12290 AF
A ?5/rL
CARA

cR0 l{ELL
DES I REE

D IANA
HEATHER
K IRSTY
I.IARFOI{A

t.IORAG

PIPER
ROI,IANO

SANTE
zB 3s129

2.0XA YL

0.0
5.6

p'lus four extra

VAR NEI,I

CARA ALD
CARA CAR

PIPR ALD
PIPR CAR

combi nations of: -

Vari eti es:

12290 AF20
A 25/11
Cara
cromel1
Desi ree
Di ana
Heathet
Ki rsty
l.la rfona
Morag
lila ri s Pi per
Ronano
Sante
zB 35/29

Oxamy1 (kg):

treatments:

Vari eties and nematici des:

Cara with s'low-re'lease aldicarb at 5.6 kg
Cara with carbofuran at 5,6 kg
llaris Piper with s'low-release aldicarb at 5.6 k9
llaris Piper rrith carbofuran at 5.6 kg

Basal applications: Manures: (10:10:15+4.5 ilg) at 2330 kg. l,/eedkillers:
Paraquat at 0.40 kg ion with linuron at 0.80 kg in 250 l.
Fungicides: l.lancozeb at 1.4 kg on tyo occasions in 240 1 and applied
with the insecticide on two occasions in 200 l. Fentin hydroxide at
0.28 k9 applied w'ith the insecticide in 200 l. Insecticide:
Pirimicarb at 0.14 k9 on three occasions. Desiccant: Diquat at
0.42 k9 ion in 250 l.
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Cultivations, etc.:- Spring-tine cultivated: 29 oct, 1985. Deep-tine
cultivated: 28 Jan, 1986. t{PK I''lg app'lied: 29 Apr. Heavy spring-tine
cultivated: 6 |thy. t{ematicides applied: 7 lhy. Rotary cultivated
and planted: 8llay. Rotary ridqed, weedkillers applied: 29 llay.
l,lancozeb applied: 1 Ju'ly, 14 July. ihncozeb applied with the
insecticide: 28 ,luly, 13 Aug. Fentin hydroxide applied with the
insecticide: 30 Aug. Haulm mechanica'lly destroyed: 29 Sept.
Desiccant applied: 9 oct. Lifted: 22 oct. Previous crops: l{. and
S. barley 1984, potatoes 1985.

NoTE: Soil samples *ere taken before nematicides were applied and after
harvest for cyst and egg counts of G. pallida.

TOTAL NJBERS TOI{ I{E S /H EC TAR E

***** TABLES 0F MEANS ****

0xA YL
VARIETY

L2290 AF
A 25l tL

CARA

cR0ilr{ELL
DESIREE

DIANA
HEATHER

K IRSTY
ITARFOIIA

liloRAG
P IPER

Rot'tAx0
SANTE

zB 35/29

I.IEAN

0.0

55.0
54.8
53.0
56.0
46.1
59.3
60.7
45.6
72.6
59.4
56.i
47 .0
s3.3
5 0.8

55.0

5.6

71 .3
57.1
50.5
60.9
48.2
66.9
63.1
40.4
72.6
58.2
55.0
51.i
60.4
56.7

58.0

TIEAN

63.2
s6.0
51.8
58.5
47 ,l
63.1
61.9
4 3.0
72.6
58.8
55.6
49.0
56.9
53.7

56.5

VAR iIEI.I CARA ALD CARA CAR PIPR ALD PIPR CAR

43.6 44.2 58.8 58.6

GRAi{D I.IEAN 55.9

***** STAI{DAR0 ERRoRS 0F DIFFEREI{CES 0F lilEAfls *****

TABLE VAR NEI.I VARTETY OXMYL VARIETY
0xAltYL

MEAN

51.3

SED 4.14

***** STRAn STANDARD ERR0R5 AND COEFFICIEIITS OF VARIATIOI{ *****

sE cvx

5.07 9.1

2.93 1 .11 4.14

STRATUII

BLOCK .IP

DF

62
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PERCET{TAGE }IARE 4Cr{ (1.s7 rNcH) RTDDLE

****r TABLES 0F l{EAltS *****

0xAtiYL
VAR IETY

12290 AF
A 2s/11

CARA
CROMTELL

DESIREE
D I AI{A

HEAIHER
K IRSTY

I.IARFOI{A

I.IORAG

P IPER
R0[Al{0

5AI{TE
tB 3s/29

MEAII

0.0

97 .L
96.1
97 .7
93.9
95.9
97 .7
97.5
96.2
97 .5
95.2
95.0
9 7.5
96.5
98.2

96.6

5.6

96.7
94.9
97 .2
93.6
96.0
07 0

96.3
96.3
98.1
93.9
94.9
97 .9
95.3
98.0

96.2

IlEAN

96.9
95.s
97.4
93.8
95.9
91 .8
96.9
96.2
9 7.8
94. s
94.9
97 .7
95.9
98.1

96.4

VAR iIEI.{ CARA ALD CARA CAR PIPR ALD PIPR CAR97.4 97.5 94.0 93.9

GRA D t{EA 96.3

PLOT AREA HARVESTED O.OOOTO

I.IEAN

95.7
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